MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Česká republika • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
FDML
Multi blade fire damper
Technical Documentation
Installation, Commissioning, Operation, Maintenance and Service Manual
TPM 130/17
Version 2025-04-08

TPM 130/17
IX. ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Ordering key
FDML  800x400  .40  A
EXAMPLE:
FDML 800x400 .40 A - 800x400-damper size, .40-damper design, A-without grilles
design
size AxB
Fire damper
– - 2 grilles (fire shutter without following air duct)
Damper design Additional digit
With actuator BF 230-TN (BFL, BFN 230-T) - voltage AC 230 V .40
With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K and with supply device ZNP-10-24
(voltage 230 V AC)* .41
With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T) - voltage AC/DC 24 V .50
With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K (voltage 24V DC)* .51
Data label
WEIGHT (kg):
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic
MANDÍK, a.s.
DESIGN:
SERIAL.NO.:
DIMENSION:
TPM XXX/XX
R
CLASSIFICATION:
MANUAL
Cert. No.: 1391-CPR-XXXX/XXXX, DoP: PM/XXXX/XX/XX/X EN 15650:2010
■ Data label is placed on the damper casing (example)
*  Optical smoke detectors ORS 142K and power supply unit ZPN-10-24 are delivered in bulk
A - without grilles (installation as part of an air duct)
B - 1 grille (following duct on one side)
The producer reserves the right for innovations of the product.
For actual product information see www.mandik.com
MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Česká republika • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz